

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Weissman

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 193, lines 20 and 21, strike "THE SUBSTANCE  
2 AND PRINCIPLES OF".
- 3 Page 203, line 27, strike "HOLDS A CURRENT LICENSE ISSUED" and  
4 substitute "IS LICENSED".
- 5 Page 239, line 5, strike "~~statutes and rules~~ LAWS" and substitute "statutes  
6 and rules".
- 7 Page 250, line 13, after "ACTION" insert "OR ORDER".
- 8 Page 329, line 2, after "revoke" insert "THE".
- 9 Page 722, line 14, strike "OF" and substitute "OR".
- 10 Page 816, strike lines 9 through 27.
- 11 Page 817, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
- 12           "~~(e)~~ (b) (I) (A) Conduct hearings IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION  
13 12-20-403 to revoke, suspend, or deny the issuance of a license or  
14 renewal of a license granted under the authority of this article **220** or of  
15 previous laws;
- 16           (B) Issue a confidential letter of concern IN ACCORDANCE WITH  
17 SECTION 12-20-404 (5);
- 18           (C) Issue a letter of admonition IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION  
19 12-20-404 (4);
- 20           (D) Impose an administrative fine IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION  
21 12-20-404 (1)(c); or
- 22           (E) Reprimand, censure, or, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION  
23 12-20-404 (1)(b), place ~~on probation~~ a licensee ON PROBATION when  
24 evidence has been presented showing A violation of any of the provisions  
25 of this article **220** by a holder of or an applicant for a license."
- 26 Strike "~~such~~ THE" and substitute "such" on: **Page 843**, line 2; **Page 1654**,  
27 line 15; and **Page 1655**, line 11.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*